505707672 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5754482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TANMAY SETHI	10/03/2019
MOHIT DADHICH	10/03/2019
YOGESH KUMAR GUPTA	10/03/2019
TAPISH RATHORE	10/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEBULAA INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	112/566, AGARWAL FARM
City:	JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	302020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16500902	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3030.028USU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL D. GREELEY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=9_20191004_3030028USU_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050637 FRAME: 0126

505707672

source=9_20191004_3030028USU_Assignment#page2.tif source=9_20191004_3030028USU_Assignment#page3.tif source=9_20191004_3030028USU_Assignment#page4.tif

COMBINED OF CARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

CANTANA ALAMA

		ed Augusteet, when protent, are directed to:
Alt		er No. 2030 028U/U
		respectication of which is attached hereto, or
		cardwisce with the requirements under 35 U.S.C.\$115, as a below named investor
		entified application was made or authorized to be made by me

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.63 (CONTINUED)

Assignment:

- 6 The above-identified application is not subject to an assignment, or
- The above identified application is subject to the following assignment.

Whereas NEBULAA BRICKATIONS PRIVATE (MITTE)	a corporation of
188	aplaceof
business at <u>102/366 April and Early super Augustian Business and Augustian</u>	the Assgreet,
CCSVC TO ACTIVITY and each undersigned investor representation of processing and respectively.	to the Assignee, the
	to in and to any and

The second secon

In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assign to the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and assign patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the understand the Assignment not been made; and each understand inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful and reasonably related to recording this Assignment of the to the above identified application and all related patents and applications in the Assignee, its successors legal representatives and assigns, whenever requested by the Assignee its successors legal representatives and assigns, whenever requested by

Each under signed inventor acknowledges his or her obligations to self, assign, and transfer the rights under the Assignment to the Assignee and is unaware of any reason why he or she may not have the signed and transfer each under conference and transfer the rights hereby and a signed, and transfer each and has not executed and will not execute, any document or instance the confert herewith.

ONLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

	Family Name	
2.04-28/		

		Middle Norte	Family Name	3010
	Tapish		PATHE	
Sanatu	a Topen			
Date: _	OS Ditter 1	40		